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From: Manasco, Barry
To: "Hancock, John"
Cc: Clover, Don; McWilliams, Carrie; Healey, Richard; Ramsey, David; Harrington, Thomas
Subject: RE: City of Fort Smith Annual Pretreatment Report 20-21
Date: Monday, October 4, 2021 11:39:52 AM
Attachments: image001.png


Mr. Hancock,
 
The City of Fort Smith 2020-2021 Pretreatment Program Annual Report was received,
reviewed, and deemed complete according to the reporting requirements of 40 CFR 403.12(i).
 
Thank you for your submittal.  If you have any questions or concerns on this matter, please feel free to
contact me.
 
Sincerely,
 
Barry Manasco | Engineer
Division of Environmental Quality | Office of Water Quality
Permits Branch
5301 Northshore Drive | North Little Rock, AR 72118
t: 501.682.0680 | e : barry.manasco@adeq.state.ar.us


 


From: Hancock, John [mailto:JHancock@FortSmithAR.gov] 
Sent: Thursday, September 30, 2021 1:24 PM
To: Pretreatment-Submittals
Cc: Clover, Don
Subject: City of Fort Smith Annual Pretreatment Report 20-21
 
See attached.
 
John Hancock
Environmental Monitoring Supervisor
City of Fort Smith Utility Department
801 Carnall Ave, Suite 600
Fort Smith, AR 72901
Phone: 479-784-2335
Fax: 479-494-3909
JHancock@FortSmithAR.gov
www.FortSmithAR.gov
 



mailto:/O=ARKANSAS DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=E0C74F97EE2B40E3B

mailto:JHancock@FortSmithAR.gov

mailto:DClover@FortSmithAR.gov

mailto:mcwilliamsc2@adeq.state.ar.us

mailto:HEALEYR@adeq.state.ar.us

mailto:RAMSEY@adeq.state.ar.us

mailto:Thomas.Harrington@adeq.state.ar.us

mailto:barry.manasco@adeq.state.ar.us

mailto:JHancock@FortSmithAR.gov

http://www.fortsmithar.gov/





